
JAS DECLARATION 
DECLARATION No.: C803278-01.2016 

REGISTRATION No.: CU803278 

Field of attention 
Organic production methods 

JAS 

Issued to 
Je International Sari 

Caussols 
Project in: France 

Standards 

Japanese Agricultural Standards (JAS) on production processes of organic 

agricultural products and organic agricultural product processed foods and/or re­

packers and Control Union Certifications (CU) Standards. 

The above standards have no provisions for those operators who are distributing , storing or solely 

trading with organic products and handling nonfood products. Therefore a JAS certificate for these 

operators cannot be issued. 

Nevertheless Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit(s) and product(s), of 

the above-mentioned operator, and have found them in accordance with the standards mentioned 

above. This declaration covers the unit(s) and product(s) as mentioned in the authenticated annex of 

this declaration. 

This declaration is in force until further notice, provided that the above-~entio ed operator 

continues meeting the conditions as laid down in the contract with CU. Based o the annual 

inspections that CU performs, this declaration is updated and kbpt in rce. 

Place and date of issue: 

Zwolle, 5th of February 2016 

J.C. Maris 



Annex to Declaration No.: C803278JAS-01.2016 
REGISTARTION No .: CU803278 

Organic production methods 
JAS 

Je International Sari 
Les Grands Pres, 06460 Caussols 
Project in: France 

This declaration covers the following product(s), which meet(s) the criteria of the JAS 

standards: 

Name of products 

Catogory: Essential oils 
YARROW ESSENTIAL OIL (ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM) 
ANGELICA ROOT ESSENTIAL OIL (ANGELICA ARCHANGELICA) 
DILL PLANT ESSENTIAL OIL (AN ETH UM GRAVEOLENS) 
BASIL EXOTIC ESSENTIAL OIL (OCIMUM BASILICUM) 
BASIL FRENCH ESSENTIAL OIL (OCIMUM BASILICUM) 
BERGAMOT ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS AURANTIUM BERGAMIA) 
ROSEWOOD ESSENTIAL OIL (ANIBA ROSAEDORA) 
CAJEPUT ESSENTIAL OIL (MELALEUCA LEUCADENDRON) 
CHAMOMILE ROMAN ESSENTIAL OIL (CHAMAEMELUM NOBILE) 
CHAMOMILE GERMAN ESSENTIAL OIL (MATRICARIA RECUTITA) 

CARROT SEED ESSENTIAL OIL (DAUCUS CAROTA SSP MAXIM US) 
CEDARWOOD ATLAS ESSENTIAL OIL (CEDRUS ATLANTICA) 
LABDANUM ESSENTIAL OIL (CISTUS LADANIFERUS) 

LEMON ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS LIMON) 
CITRONELLA ESSENTIAL OIL (CYMBOPOGON WINTERIANUS) 

CORIANDER SEED ESSENTIAL OIL (CORIANDRUM SATIVUM) 
CORIANDER PLANT ESSENTIAL OIL (CORIANDRUM SATIVUM) 

CYPRESS ESSENTIAL OIL (CUPRESSUS SEMPERVIRENS) 
DOUGLAS FIR ESSENTIAL OIL (PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII) 
COMMON SPRUCE ESSENTIAL OIL (PICEA COM MUNIS) 
TARRAGON ESSENTIAL OIL (ARTEMISIA DRACUNCULUS) 
EUCALYPTUS SMITHII ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS SMITHII) 
EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS) 
EUCALYPTUS LEMON ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS CITRIODORA) 
EUCALYPTUS RADIATA ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS RADIATA) 

FENNEL SWEET ESSENTIAL OIL (FOENICULUM VULGARE) 
JUNIPER BRANCH ESSENTIAL OIL (JUNIPERUS COM MUNIS) 
JUNIPER BERRY ESSENTIAL OIL (JUNIPERUS COM MUNIS) 
GERANIUM BOURBON ESSENTIAL OIL (PELARGONIUM X ASPERUM) 
CLOVE BUD EXTRA ESSENTIAL OIL (EUGENIA CARYOPHYLLUS) 
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HELICHRYSUM ITALIAN ESSENTIAL OIL (HELICRHRYSUM ITALICUM) 

HYSSOP ESSENTIAL OIL (HYSSOPUS OFFICINALIS) 
BAY LAUREL ESSENTIAL OIL (LAURUS NOBILIS) 
LAVENDER SPIKE ESSENTIAL OIL (LAVANDULA LATIFOLIA CINEOLIFERA) 
LAVENDER VERA ESSENTIAL OIL (LAVAN DULA ANGUSTIFOLIA) 
LAVAN DIN super ESSENTIAL OIL (LAVAN DULA X BURNATII) 
LEMONGRASS ESSENTIAL OIL (CYMBOPOGON CITRATUS) 
LOVAGE ESSENTIAL OIL (LEVISTICUM OFFICINALE) 
MANDARIN ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS RETICULATA) 
MARJORAM SWEET ESSENTIAL OIL {ORIGANUM MAJORANA) 
MARJORAM SPANISH ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS MASTICHINA) 
TEA TREE ESSENTIAL OIL (MELALEUCA ALTERNIFOLIA) 
MELISSA ESSENTIAL OIL (MELISSA OFFICINALIS) 

PEPPERMINT ESSENTIAL OIL (MENTHA PIPERITA) 
ST JOHN'S WORT ESSENTIAL OIL (HYPERICUM PERFORATUM) 
NUTMEG ESSENTIAL OIL (MYRISTICA FRAGRANS) 
MYRTLE GREEN ESSENTIAL OIL (MYRTUS COMMUN IS) 
NEROLI ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS AURANTIUM) 
NIAOULI ESSENTIAL OIL (MELALEUCA QUINQUENERVIA) 
ORANGE SWEET ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS SINENSIS) 

GRAPEFRUIT ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS PARADISII) 
PETIT GRAIN BIGARADE ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS AURANTIUM) 
PINE NEEDLE ESSENTIAL OIL (PINUS PINASTER) 
SCOTS PINE ESSENTIAL OIL (PINUS SYLVESTRIS) 
BLACK PINE ESSENTIAL OIL (PINUS AUSTRIACA) 
RAVINTSARA ESSENTIAL OIL (RAVENSARA AROMATICA) 
ROSEMARY 1.8 CINEOLE ESSENTIAL OIL (ROSMARIN US OFFICINALIS CINEOL) 
ROSEMARY CAM PH ER ESSENTIAL OIL (ROSMARIN US OFFICINALIS CAM PH ER) 

ROSEMARY VERBENONE ESSENTIAL OIL (ROSMARIN US OFFICINALIS VERBENON) 
ROSE OTTO ESSENTIAL OIL (ROSA DAMASCENA) 
SILVER FIR ESSENTIAL OIL (ABIE$ ALBA) 
GIANT FIR ESSENTIAL OIL (ABIE$ GRAN DIS) 

SAVORY ESSENTIAL OIL (SALVIA OFFICINALIS) 
SAGE ESSENTIAL OIL (SALVIA QFFICINALIS) 
CLARY SAGE ESSENTIAL OIL (SALVIA SCLAREA) 
SITKA SPRUCE ESSENTIAL OIL {PICEA SITCHENSIS) 

TANSY ESSENTIAL OIL (TANACETUM VULGARE) 
THYME CINEOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS VULGARIS CINEOLIFERUM) 
THYME BORNEOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS SATUREIOIDES) 
THYME THYMOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS VULGARIS THYMOLIFERUM) 

THYME GERANIOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS VULGARIS GERANOLIFERUM) 
THYME LINALOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS VULGARIS LINAOLIFERUM) 
VERBENA LEMON ESSENTIAL OIL (LIPPIA CITRIODORA) 
VETYVER ESSENTIAL OIL (VETIVERIA ZIZANOIDES) 
YLANG YLANG COMPLETE ESSENTIAL OIL {CANAN GA ODORATA) 
PATCHOULI ESSENTIAL OIL (POGOSTEMON CABLIN) 
ANISE ESSENTIAL OIL (PIMPINELLA ANISUM L.} 
CINNAMON BARK ESSENTIAL OIL {CINNAMOMUM ZEILANICUM) 

CUMIN ESSENTIAL OIL (CUMINUM CYMINUM) 
EUCALYPTUS GOMMIER ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS CAMALDULENSIS) 
INULA ESSENTIAL OIL {INULA GRAVEOLENS) 
MASTIC ESSENTIAL OIL {PISTACIA LENTISCUS) 
PALMAROSA ESSENTIAL OIL (CYMBOPOGON MARTIN II) 
COTTON LAVENDER ESSENTIAL OIL (SANTOLI NA CHAMAECYPARISSUS L.) 
SAGE SPANISH ESSENTIAL OIL (SALVIA LAVANDULIFOLIA) 
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TAGETES ESSENTIALOIL (TEGETA MINUTA) 
JUNIPER MONTA ESSENTIAL OIL (JUNIPERUS COM MUNIS VAR MONTANA) 
LAVENDER STOECHAS ESSENTIAL OIL (LAVAN DULA STOECHAS) 
THYME THUYANOL ESSENTIAL OIL (THYMUS VULGARIS THUJANOLIFERUM) 

GINGER ESSENTIAL OIL (ZINGIBER OFFICINALIS) 
YLANG YLANG EXTRA ESSENTIAL OIL {CANANGA ODORATA) 
CINNAMON BRANCH ESSENTIAL OIL {CINNAMOMUM ZEILANICUM) 

SPEARMINT ESSENTIAL OIL (MENTHA SPICATA) 
BLACK PEPPER ESSENTIAL OIL (PIPER NIGRUM) 
PARSLEY LEAF ESSENTIAL OIL (PETROSELINUM SATIVUM) 
CHAMOMILE BLUE ESSENTIAL OIL (TANACETUM ANNUUM) 
OREGAN WILD ESSENTIAL OIL (OREGAN UM COMPACTUM) 
MYRTLE RED ESSENTIAL OIL (MYRTUS COM MUNIS) 

CARDAMON ESSENTIAL OIL (ELETTARIA CARDAMOM UM) 
LEMON MYRTLE (BACKHOUSIA) ESSENTIAL OIL (BACKHOUSIA CITRIODORA) 
LAVENDER WILD ESSENTIAL OIL (LAVAN DULA ANGUSTIFOLIA) 
BLACK SPRUCE ESSENTIAL OIL {PICEA MARIANA) 

KHELLA ESSENTIAL OIL (AMMI VISNAGA) 
WINTERGREEN ESSENTIAL OIL {GAUL THERIA FRAGRANTISSIMA) 
SPIKE NARD ESSENTIAL OIL (NADOSTACHYS JATAMANSI) 
EUCALYPTUS POLYBRACTEA ESSENTIAL OIL (EUCALYPTUS POL YBRACTEA) 
BALSAM FIR ESSENTIAL OIL (ABIES BALSAMEA) 
GERANIUM ROSAT ESSENTIAL OIL (PELARGONIUM X ASPERUM) 
LITSEA CUBEBA ESSENTIAL OIL (LITSEA CUBEBA) 
BERGAMOT BF ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS AURANTIUM BERGAMIA) 

GOLDEN ROD ESSENTIAL OIL (SOLIDAGO CANADENSIS) 
DILL SEED ESSENTIAL OIL (AN ETH UM GRAVEOLENS) 
CLOVE STEM ESSENTIAL OIL (EUGENIA CARYOPHYLLUS) 
FRANKINCENSE ESSENTIAL OIL (BOSWELLIA CARTE RI I) 
CARAWAY ESSENTIAL OIL (CARUM CARVI) 
LABRADOR TEA ESSENTIAL OIL (LEDUM GROENLANDICUM) 
MUGWORT ESSENTIAL OIL (ARTEMISIA HERBA ALBA) 

PETIT GRAIN MADARIN ESSENTIAL OIL (CITRUS RETICULATA) 
HYSSOP 1.8 CINEOL ESSENTIAL OIL (HYSSOPUS OFFICINALIS) 
BENZOIN ESSENTIAL OIL {STYRAX TONKINENSIS GRAIG) 

ROSE ALBA ESSENTIAL OIL (ROSA ALBA) 

Name of product: 

Category: Floral waters 
JUNIPER .FLORAL WATER (JUNIPERUS COM MUNIS) 
CEDARWOOD FLORAL WATER (CERDUS ATLANTICA) 
SCOTS PINE FLCJ.RAL WATER (PINUS SYLVESTRIS) 
BAY FLORAL WATER (LAURUS NOBILIS) 
CHAMOMILE ROMAN FLORAL WATER (CHAMAEMELUM NOBILE) 
CHAMOMILE GERMAN FLORAL WATER (MATRICARIA RECUTITA) 
LAVENDER WILD FLORAL WATER (LAVAN DULA ANGUSTIFOLIA) 
PEPPERMINT FLORAL WATER (MENTHA X PIPERITA) 
ST JOHN'S WORT FLORAL WATER (HYPERICUM PERFORATUM) 
MELISSA FLORAL WATER (MELISSA OFFICINALIS) 
SAGE FLORAL WATER (SALVIA OFFICINALIS) 
THYME LINALOL FLORAL WATER (THYMUS VULGARIS) 
ROSEMARY FLORAL WATER (ROSMARINUS OFFICINALIS) 

NEROLI FLORAL WATER (CITRUS AURANTIUM) 
ROSE DAMAS FLORAL WATER (ROSA DAMASCENA) 
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YARROW FLORAL WATER (ACHILLEA MILLEFOLIUM) 
CORN FLOWER FLORAL WATER (CENTAUREA CYANUS)r-if'ilo 
ARNICA FLORAL WATER (ARNICA MONTANA) 
LEMON VERBENA FLORAL WATER (LIPPIA CITRIODORA) 
OREGANO FLORAL WATER (ORIGANUM VULGARE) 
CINNAMON BARK FLORAL WATER (CINNAMOMUM ZEYLANICUM) 
HELICHRYSE FLORAL WATER (HELICHRYSUM ITALICUM) 

MYRTLE FLORAL WATER (MYRTUS COMMUNIS) 
LABDANUM FLORAL WATER (CISTUS LADANIFERUS) 
HAMAMELIS FLORAL WATER (HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA) 
LINDEN FLORAL WATER (TILIA VULGARIS) 
ROSE CENTIFOLIA FLORAL WATER (ROSA CENTIFOLIA) 
GERANIUM FLORAL WATER (PELAGORIUM GRAVEOLENS) 
ROSE ALBA FLORAL WATER (ROSA ALBA) 
EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS FLORAL WATER (EUCALYPTUS GLOBULUS) 

CYPRESS FLORAL WATER (CYPRESUS SEMPERVIRENS) 

Catogory: Gemmotherapy 
COWBERRY GEMMOTHERAPY (Vaccinium Vitis ldaea) 
BLACKCURRANT GEMMOTHERAPY (Ribes nigrum) 
CEDAR OF LEBANON GEMMOTHERAPY (Cedrus libani s) 
FIG TREE GEMMOTHERAPY (Ficus carica) 
GEMMOVEINS GEMMOTHERAPY Ficus carica gemmae - Tilia tomentosa gemmae 
GEMMOWINTER GEMMOTHERAPY (Aescul. Hippoca stan - Castanea vesca gemmae - Alnus glutinosa 

gemmae - Vaccinium vitis idaea) 
GEMMOCOLD GEMMOTHERAPY (Abies pectina - Betula pubescens - Rosa canina) 

GEMMOSTRESS GEMMOTHERAPY (Carpinus betulus - Corylus avellana - Ribes nigrum - Ficus carica') 

I Name of product 

Catogory: Macerated oil 
ARNICA MACERATED OIL (ARNICA MONTANA) 

COMFREY MACERATED OIL (SYMPHYTUM OFFICINALE) 
MARYGOLD MACERATED OIL (CALENDULA OFFICINALIS) 

ST JOHN'S WORT MACERATED OIL (HYPERICUM PERFORATUM) 
LAVENDER MACERATED OIL (LAVAN DULA ANGUSTIFOLIA) 
CARROT MACERATED OIL (DAUCUS CAROTA) 

MEADOWSWEET MACERATED OIL (SPIREA ULMARIA) 

Name of product 

Catogory: Mother Tinctures 
ARTICHOKE MACERATED OIL (Cynara Scolymus) 

BASIL MACERATED OIL (Ocimum Basilicum) 
BILBERRY MACERATED OIL (Vaccinum Myrtillus) 
BLACKCURRANT BUD MACERATED OIL (Ribes Nigrum) 
CALIFORNIAN POPPY MACERATED OIL (Eschscholtzia Californica) 
COMFREY COMMON MACERATED OIL (Symphytum Officinale) 
DANDELION MACERATED OIL (Taraxacum Officinale) 
DEVIL'S CLAW MACERATED OIL (Harpagophytum Procumbens) 
ECHINACEA PURPUREA (FLOWERING TOP) MACERATED OIL (Echinacea Purpurea) 
ECHINACEA PURPUREA (ROOT) MACERATED OIL (Echinacea Purpurea) 
EUROPEAN VERVAIN MACERATED OIL (Verbena Officinalis) 
GERMAN CHAMOMILE MACERATED OIL (Matricaria Recutita) 
GREAT NETTLE MACERATED OIL (Urtica Dioica) 
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HAWTHORN (FLOWER & FRUIT) MACERATED OIL (Crateagus SP.) 

HOPS MACERATED OIL (Humulus Lupulus) 
HORSE TAIL MACERATED OIL (Equisetum Arvense) 
MARYGOLD MACERATED OIL (Calendula Officinalis) 
YARROW MACERATED OIL (Achillea Millefolium) 

ARNICA MACERATED OIL (Amica Montana) 
OLIVE TREE MACERATED OIL (Olea Europaea) 
PASSION FLOWER MACERATED OIL (Passiflora lncarnata) 
PEPPERMINT MACERATED OIL (Mentha Piperita) 
PRIMROSE MACERATED OIL (Primula Officinalis) 
PROPOLIS MACERATED OIL (Propolis) 
ROSEMARY MACERATED OIL (Rosmarinus Officinalis) 
SAGE MACERATED OIL (Salvia Officinalis) 
ST JOHN'S WORT MACERATED OIL (Hypericum Perforatum) 
SAW PALMETTO MACERATED OIL (Sabal Serulata) 
ST MARY'S THISTLE MACERATED OIL (Carduus Maria nus) 
TEA MACERATED OIL (Camellia Sinensis) 
THYME THYMOL MACERATED OIL (Thymus Vulgaris Thymol) 
VALERIAN MACERATED OIL (Valeriana Officinalis) 
VANILLA MACERATED OIL (Vanilla Planifolia) 

GRAPE MACERATED OIL (Vitis Vinifera) 
WITCH HAZEL MACERATED OIL (Hamamelis Virginia) 

Name of product 

Catogory: Vegatable oils 
OLIVE VEGETABLE OIL (OLEA EUROPAEA) 
ALMOND SWEET VEGETABLE OIL (PRUNUS AMYGDALUS) 
APRICOT SEED VEGETABLE OIL (PRU NUS ARMENIACA) 
FORAHA VEGETABLE OIL (CALLOPHYLLUM INOPHYLLUM) 
ARGAN VEGETABLE OIL (ARGANIA SPINOSA) 
ROSE HIP SEED VEGETABLE OIL (ROSA RUBIGINOSA) 
JOJOBA VEGETABLE OIL (SIMMONDSIA CHINENSIS) 
EVENING PRIMROSE VEGETABLE OIL (OENOTHERA BIENNIS) 
HAZELNUT VEGETABLE OIL (ORYLUS AVELLANA) 
SUNFLOWER VEGETABLE OIL (HELIANTHUS AN NUS) 

AVOCADO VEGETABLE OIL (LAURUS PERSEA) 
MACADEMIA NUT VEGETABLE OIL (MACADAMIA INTEGRIFOLIA) 
WALNUT VEGETABLE OIL (JUGLANS REGIA) 
BORAGE VEGETABLE OIL (BORAGO OFFICINALIS) 
SESAMY SEED VEGETABLE OIL (SESAMUM INDICUM) 
SAFFLOWER VEGETABLE OIL (CARTHAMUS TINCTORIUS) 
CAMELI NA VEGETABLE OIL (CAMELINA SATIVA) 
BLACK CUMIN VEGETABLE OIL (NIGELLA SATIVA) 
GRAPE SEED VEGETABLE OIL (VITIS VINIFERA) 
PUMPKIN SEED VEGETABLE OIL (CUCURBITA PEPO) 

_ HEMP SEED VEGETABLE OIL (CANNABIS SATIVA L.) 

Page 6 of 7 

-----


